2016 Applicant Training

FY2016 Search Tools

September — November 2016
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View 470

Download
470

View &
Download
471

Search
Commitments

FY2016 Public Search Tools
ool Function |Newreatwres

View and download form

PDF & RFP documents
for certified forms

Download 470 data for
certified forms

View PDF of 471 +
download 471 data

View and download
wave and commitment
data

Form and document URLs can be
forwarded and downloaded from
anywhere

Form URLs can be forwarded and
downloaded from anywhere

FRN, congressional district and
contact data provided

FY2015 and previous data no
longer double counts
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FY2016 Public Search Tools (cont’d)

ool Funton . |Neweatuwes

FRN Status
Tool —
Standard
Report

(FY2016 &
forward)

FRN Status
Tool —
Detailed
Report

(FY2016 &
forward)

Similar functionality to the
Funding Request Data
Retrieval Tool (DRT)

All fields in the existing DRT
standard report will be
included in the new FRN
Status Tool

Similar functionality to the
current DRT

Available in October 2016
All fields in the existing DRT
detailed report will be
included in the new FRN
Status Tool

Search by Consulting Firm
Registration Number
(CRN)

New fields include: 471
Review Status, FRN
Status, Billed Entity
Name, SP Name, CRN

Many new fields (next
slide)



rmi _ .
u = Universal Service
1IME®  Administrative Co.

New FRN Status Tool Fields for Detailed Report

* FRN Nickname
e 471 Nickname
e 471 Review Status

e 471 Contact Name &
Email

e BEN Urban/Rural Status

e BEN Account
Administrator & Email

e School State LEA Code
e School State Code

Library Locale Code
Library FSCS Key
Library Square Footage
Library FSCS SEQ

CRN & Consulting Firm
Name

SPAC Filed for SPIN? (FY)

Remaining Contract
Extensions
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FRN Status Tool FY2016
USAC

Universal Service Administrative Company®

USAC Home | Schools and Libraries Program | Search Tools | Search Commitments

I RN sTATUS TOOL

To obtain funding request data for 2016, you must select State, BEN, CRN and/or SPIN. Click on "Create Report" button to retrieve report.

To obtain funding request data for funding year 1998-2015, Click Here

You can find additional assistance on the FRN Status Tool Instruction Page

Step 1 : Please enter the search criteria

I. Required Criteria

Funding Year 2016 v

Please enter one or more of the following:

State SELECT W

BEN

CRN

SPIN (Go to SPIN Search):
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FRN Status Tool FY2016

Standard Report Data Fields

471 Application 471 Review Type of 471 Applicant
Number Status FRN FRN Status BEN Billed Entity Name Application FRN Service Type State
161000037 15 Day Expired 1699000038 Pending 107842 NOTRE DAME HIGH SCHOOL Schoaol Data Transmission and/or Internet Ac CA
161000123 Assigned to IR 1699000079 Pending 143505 EAST WHITTIER CITY ELEMSD  School District Internal Connections CA
161000123 Assigned to IR 1699000110 Pending 143505 EAST WHITTIER CITY ELEMSD  School District Internal Connections CA
161000123 Assigned to IR 1699000155 Pending 143505 EAST WHITTIER CITY ELEMSD  School District Internal Connections CA
161000243 FCDL Issued 1699000156 Funded 143751 HEMET UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRIC Schoaol District Voice CA
161000264 FCDL Issued 1699000176 Funded 102914 CAMPBELL HALL EPISCOPAL SCHt School Data Transmission and/or Internet Ac CA
161000123 Assigned to IR 1699000212 Pending 143505 EAST WHITTIER CITY ELEMSD  School District Internal Connections CA
161000264 FCDL Issued 1699000238 Funded 102914 CAMPBELL HALL EPISCOPAL SCHt School Data Transmission and/or Internet Ac CA
161000264 FCDL Issued 1699000244 Funded 102914 CAMPBELL HALL EPISCOPAL SCHt School Data Transmission and/or Internet Ac CA
161000308 FCDL Issued 1699000245 Funded 110910 EEL RIVER CHARTER SCHOOL Schoaol Voice CA
161000329 FCDL Issued 1699000246 Funded 102914 CAMPBELL HALL EPISCOPAL SCH( Schoal Internal Connections CA
161000350 FCDL Issued 1699000273 Funded 110910 EEL RIVER CHARTER SCHOOL Schoaol Voice CA
161000356 FCDL Issued 1699000298 Funded 100447 CATHEDRAL HIGH SCHOOL School Internal Connections CA
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FRN Status Tool FY2016

Standard Report Data Fields

471 Application

Number

471 Review
Status

161000037 15 Day Expired
161000123 Assigned to IR
161000123 Assigned to IR
161000123 Assigned to IR
161000243 FCDL Issued
161000264 FCDL Issued
161000123 Assigned to IR
161000264 FCDL Issued
161000264 FCDL Issued
161000308 FCDL Issued
161000329 FCDL Issued
161000350 FCDL Issued

FRN
1699000038
1699000079
1699000110
1699000155
1699000156
1699000176
1699000212
1699000238
1699000244
1699000245
1699000246
1699000273

FEN Status
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Funded
Funded
Pending
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded
Funded

BEN Billed Entity Name
107842 NOTRE DAME HIGH SCHOOL
143505 EAST WHITTIER CITY ELEM S D
143505 EAST WHITTIER CITY ELEM SD
143505 EAST WHITTIER CITY ELEMSD
143751 HEMET UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRIt
102914 CAMPBELL HALL EPISCOPAL SCH:
143505 EAST WHITTIER CITY ELEM SD
102914 CAMPBELL HALL EPISCOPAL SCHi
102914 CAMPBELL HALL EPISCOPAL SCH!
110910 EEL RIVER CHARTER SCHOOL
102914 CAMPBELL HALL EPISCOPAL SCHi
110910 EEL RIVER CHARTER SCHOOL
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FRN Status Tool FY2016

Standard Report Data Fields

SPIN
143025258
143026138
143026138
143026138

Service Provider Name
Cogent Communications, Inc.
Cache Valley Electric
Cache Valley Electric
Cache Valley Electric

143004769 Verizon California Inc.
143048275 Time Warner Cable Business LLC

143026138
143036041

Cache Valley Electric
Fireline Network Solutions Inc

143048275 Time Warner Cable Business LLC

143004769
143005588

Frontier California Inc.
CDW Government LLC

143030795 Verizon Long Distance LLC

143027209
143026138
143002665

GIGAKOM
Cache Valley Electric
Pacific Bell Telephone Company

CRN

16043564
16043564
16043564
16043564
16048791
16043564
16048791
16048791

16048791

16043605

16043564
16043564

486 Service
Start Date

7/1/2016
7/1/2016

7/1/2016
7/1/2016
7/1/2016
7/1/2016
7/1/2016

7/1/2016

Wave

Fund Year Number

2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016

W

SR S T LS R TN R TN

11

Appeal
Wave

Original
Requested

$7,200.00
$18,659.25
541,196.37
$101,017.15
$96,290.88
$893.52
$45,142.69
$23,952.00
$11,908.85
$1,800.00
$19,491.38
$390.00
$90,371.51
$82,423.42
5849.12

Committed
Amount

$96,290.88
$893.52

$23,952.00
$11,908.85
$1,800.00
$19,491.38
$390.00
$90,371.51

$849.12

Total
Disbursement

$3,992.00
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FRN Status Tool FY2016

Standard Report Data Fields

Service Provider Name
Cogent Communications, Inc.
Cache Valley Electric
Cache Valley Electric
Cache Valley Electric
Verizon California Inc.

Time Warner Cable Business LLC
Cache Valley Electric

Fireline Network Solutions Inc
Time Warner Cable Business LLC
Frontier California Inc.

CDW Government LLC

Verizon Long Distance LLC
GIGAKOM

Cache Valley Electric

Pacific Bell Telephone Company

CRN

16043564
16043564
16043564
16043564
16048791
16043564
16048791
16048791

16048791

16043605

16043564
16043564

486 Service
Start Date

7/1/2016
7/1/2016

7/1/2016
7/1/2016
7/1/2016
7/1/2016
7/1/2016

7/1/2016

Fund Year
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016

Wave
Number

[E8]

[ S I S B 5 Ry 'S

11

Appeal
Wave

Original
Requested

$7,200.00
$18,659.25
$41,196.37
$101,017.15
$96,290.88
$893.52
$45,142.69
$23,952.00
$11,908.85
$1,800.00
$19,491.38
$390.00
$90,371.51
$82,423.42
$5849.12
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Questions?
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Thank you!

11
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