

# 2016 Applicant Training

# FY2016 Search Tools

September – November 2016



### FY2016 Public Search Tools

Tool	Function	New Features
View 470	View and download form PDF & RFP documents for certified forms	<ul> <li>Form and document URLs can be forwarded and downloaded from anywhere</li> </ul>
Download 470	Download 470 data for certified forms	
View & Download 471	View PDF of 471 + download 471 data	<ul> <li>Form URLs can be forwarded and downloaded from anywhere</li> </ul>
Search Commitments	View and download wave and commitment data	<ul> <li>FRN, congressional district and contact data provided</li> <li>FY2015 and previous data no longer double counts</li> </ul>



## FY2016 Public Search Tools (cont'd)

Tool	Function	New Features
FRN Status Tool – Standard Report  (FY2016 & forward)	<ul> <li>Similar functionality to the Funding Request Data Retrieval Tool (DRT)</li> <li>All fields in the existing DRT standard report will be included in the new FRN Status Tool</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Search by Consulting Firm Registration Number (CRN)</li> <li>New fields include: 471 Review Status, FRN Status, Billed Entity Name, SP Name, CRN</li> </ul>
FRN Status Tool – Detailed Report  (FY2016 & forward)	<ul> <li>Similar functionality to the current DRT</li> <li>Available in October 2016</li> <li>All fields in the existing DRT detailed report will be included in the new FRN Status Tool</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Many new fields (next slide)</li> </ul>



### New FRN Status Tool Fields for Detailed Report

- FRN Nickname
- 471 Nickname
- 471 Review Status
- 471 Contact Name & Email
- BEN Urban/Rural Status
- BEN Account Administrator & Email
- School State LEA Code
- School State Code

- Library Locale Code
- Library FSCS Key
- Library Square Footage
- Library FSCS SEQ
- CRN & Consulting Firm Name
- SPAC Filed for SPIN? (FY)
- Remaining Contract Extensions







To obtain funding request data for 2016, you must select State, BEN, CRN and/or SPIN. Click on "Create Report" button to retrieve report.

To obtain funding request data for funding year 1998-2015, Click Here

You can find additional assistance on the FRN Status Tool Instruction Page

#### Step 1: Please enter the search criteria

#### I. Required Criteria





471 Application	471 Review					Type of 471		Applicant
Number	Status	FRN	FRN Status	BEN	Billed Entity Name	Application	FRN Service Type	State
161000037	15 Day Expired	1699000038	Pending	107842	NOTRE DAME HIGH SCHOOL	School	Data Transmission and/or Internet Ac	CA
161000123	Assigned to IR	1699000079	Pending	143505	EAST WHITTIER CITY ELEM S D	School District	Internal Connections	CA
161000123	Assigned to IR	1699000110	Pending	143505	EAST WHITTIER CITY ELEM S D	School District	Internal Connections	CA
161000123	Assigned to IR	1699000155	Pending	143505	EAST WHITTIER CITY ELEM S D	School District	Internal Connections	CA
161000243	FCDL Issued	1699000156	Funded	143751	HEMET UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRIC	School District	Voice	CA
161000264	FCDL Issued	1699000176	Funded	102914	CAMPBELL HALL EPISCOPAL SCH	School	Data Transmission and/or Internet Ac	CA
161000123	Assigned to IR	1699000212	Pending	143505	EAST WHITTIER CITY ELEM S D	School District	Internal Connections	CA
161000264	FCDL Issued	1699000238	Funded	102914	CAMPBELL HALL EPISCOPAL SCH	School	Data Transmission and/or Internet Ac	CA
161000264	FCDL Issued	1699000244	Funded	102914	CAMPBELL HALL EPISCOPAL SCH	School	Data Transmission and/or Internet Ac	CA
161000308	FCDL Issued	1699000245	Funded	110910	EEL RIVER CHARTER SCHOOL	School	Voice	CA
161000329	FCDL Issued	1699000246	Funded	102914	CAMPBELL HALL EPISCOPAL SCH	School	Internal Connections	CA
161000350	FCDL Issued	1699000273	Funded	110910	EEL RIVER CHARTER SCHOOL	School	Voice	CA
161000356	FCDL Issued	1699000298	Funded	100447	CATHEDRAL HIGH SCHOOL	School	Internal Connections	CA



471 Application	471 Review				
Number	Status	FRN	FRN Status	BEN	Billed Entity Name
161000037	15 Day Expired	1699000038	Pending	107842	NOTRE DAME HIGH SCHOOL
161000123	Assigned to IR	1699000079	Pending	143505	EAST WHITTIER CITY ELEM S D
161000123	Assigned to IR	1699000110	Pending	143505	EAST WHITTIER CITY ELEM S D
161000123	Assigned to IR	1699000155	Pending	143505	EAST WHITTIER CITY ELEM S D
161000243	FCDL Issued	1699000156	Funded	143751	HEMET UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRI
161000264	FCDL Issued	1699000176	Funded	102914	CAMPBELL HALL EPISCOPAL SCH
161000123	Assigned to IR	1699000212	Pending	143505	EAST WHITTIER CITY ELEM S D
161000264	FCDL Issued	1699000238	Funded	102914	CAMPBELL HALL EPISCOPAL SCH
161000264	FCDL Issued	1699000244	Funded	102914	CAMPBELL HALL EPISCOPAL SCH
161000308	FCDL Issued	1699000245	Funded	110910	EEL RIVER CHARTER SCHOOL
161000329	FCDL Issued	1699000246	Funded	102914	CAMPBELL HALL EPISCOPAL SCH
161000350	FCDL Issued	1699000273	Funded	110910	EEL RIVER CHARTER SCHOOL



			486 Service		Wave	Appeal	Original	Committed	Total
SPIN	Service Provider Name	CRN	Start Date	Fund Year	Number	Wave	Requested	Amount	Disbursement
143025258	Cogent Communications, Inc.			2016			\$7,200.00		
143026138	Cache Valley Electric	16043564		2016			\$18,659.25		
143026138	Cache Valley Electric	16043564		2016			\$41,196.37		
143026138	Cache Valley Electric	16043564		2016			\$101,017.15		
143004769	Verizon California Inc.	16043564	7/1/2016	2016	8		\$96,290.88	\$96,290.88	
143048275	Time Warner Cable Business LLC	16048791	7/1/2016	2016	3		\$893.52	\$893.52	
143026138	Cache Valley Electric	16043564		2016			\$45,142.69		
143036041	Fireline Network Solutions Inc	16048791	7/1/2016	2016	3		\$23,952.00	\$23,952.00	\$3,992.00
143048275	Time Warner Cable Business LLC	16048791	7/1/2016	2016	3		\$11,908.85	\$11,908.85	
143004769	Frontier California Inc.		7/1/2016	2016	2		\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	
143005588	CDW Government LLC	16048791	7/1/2016	2016	2		\$19,491.38	\$19,491.38	
143030795	Verizon Long Distance LLC		7/1/2016	2016	2		\$390.00	\$390.00	
143027209	GIGAKOM	16043605		2016	11		\$90,371.51	\$90,371.51	
143026138	Cache Valley Electric	16043564		2016			\$82,423.42		
143002665	Pacific Bell Telephone Company	16043564	7/1/2016	2016	7		\$849.12	\$849.12	



		486 Service		Wave	Appeal	Original
Service Provider Name	CRN	Start Date	Fund Year	Number	Wave	Requested
Cogent Communications, Inc.			2016			\$7,200.00
Cache Valley Electric	16043564		2016			\$18,659.25
Cache Valley Electric	16043564		2016			\$41,196.37
Cache Valley Electric	16043564		2016			\$101,017.15
Verizon California Inc.	16043564	7/1/2016	2016	8		\$96,290.88
Time Warner Cable Business LLC	16048791	7/1/2016	2016	3		\$893.52
Cache Valley Electric	16043564		2016			\$45,142.69
Fireline Network Solutions Inc	16048791	7/1/2016	2016	3		\$23,952.00
Time Warner Cable Business LLC	16048791	7/1/2016	2016	3		\$11,908.85
Frontier California Inc.		7/1/2016	2016	2		\$1,800.00
CDW Government LLC	16048791	7/1/2016	2016	2		\$19,491.38
Verizon Long Distance LLC		7/1/2016	2016	2		\$390.00
GIGAKOM	16043605		2016	11		\$90,371.51
Cache Valley Electric	16043564		2016			\$82,423.42
Pacific Bell Telephone Company	16043564	7/1/2016	2016	7		\$849.12



# Questions?



# Thank you!